
 
VISAKHAPATNAM METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

 

e-Auction Notice  
 

Rc.No.106 to 109/2025/F1         Dated: 19.07.2025 

 The VMRDA, Visakhapatnam has proposed to sell the vacant other size plots 
in MIG layouts, regular plots and odd bits in various layouts in the following layouts 
developed by the VMRDA to the public on “as is where is basis” and applications are 
invited through GOAP e-auction portal (https://Konugolu.ap.gov.in)  as detailed 
below:- 

\Name of the Layout No. of 
Plots 

Receipts of applications Date of 
auction 

MIG layouts Palavalasa 26 21.07.2025 to 02.08.2025 05.08.2025 

MIG layouts Raghumanda & 
Jiyyannavalasa 

18 21.07.2025 to 04.08.2025 06.08.2025 

Ozonevalley and Fortune Hills 
layout at Dakamarri 

20 21.07.2025 to 05.08.2025 07.08.2025 

Odd bits in various layouts  11 21.07.2025 to 06.08.2025 08.08.2025 

            TOTAL PLOTS 75   
 

 

For more details at VMRDA website www.vmrda.gov.in /Email 
e.auctionvmrda@gmail.com / (Help desk Konugolu portal) 9154383633/34, 
7337318402/03, for VMRDA, Contact details: for plots 9848716168, Land Line 
No.0891-2755554 & 0891-2754133/2754005. 

 
Sd/- K.S.Viswanathan,  

Metropolitan Commissioner 
                 VMRDA 

 
 


